The

Sir John Brunner
Foundation

Members Register of Interests 2025/26

Name

Julie
Brandreth

David
Charlton

Kerry
Kirkwood

Member Details

Date Date term

Position appointed ended

Member 12/08/2022

Member 06/10/2025

Member 01/09/2023

Excellence I Belonging I Partnership

Declarations of Interests

Business/Pecuniary Interests
Membership of any professional bodies, special interest groups or
mutual support organisations
Governance roles in other educational institutions

Chair of Local Education Committee, Barnton Community Nursery and
Primary School (Weaver Trust)

Vice Chair of Governors at Middlewich High School

Independent Education Consultant

Chair of Acton Bridge Parish Council

Licensed Reader at St Johns Church Hartford
Trustee of Acton Bridge Community Association
Governor of Sir John Deane’s Sixth Form College
Foundation Scheme Governor

Special Interest Groups: LGB Alliance Sex Matters
Founder of Lancashire Lesbians

Trustee of The Mosaic Learning Academy Trust

Vice Chair of Governors of the Hugh Baird College

Date Interest
Began

22/09/2022

01/12/2021

Nov 2020
23/03/2022
May 2024
23/03/2022
2018
23/11/2021

01/09/2023

Date
Interest
Ceased

23/06/2025



Alan Member
Redley

Douglas Member
Shingler

Jane Staley Member

01/06/2020 Chair of Trustees of The Sir John Brunner Foundation

Chair of Trustees of the Friends of Anderton and Marbury (Registered Charity)

Chartered Engineer and Member of The Institution of Mechanical Engineers

Member of Tytherington School
27/02/2018 | 06/10/2025 @ Family members and friends are members of Northwich Rowing Club
11/12/2025

Chair of Sir John Deane's Foundation Scheme Governors

Son in Law is the owner of Buccaneer Promotions

27/02/2018 22/01/2026 @ Chair of Members

27/02/2018

29/05/2018

05/09/1984

17/06/2025

15/10/2012

12/12/2022

06/10/2025



The

Sir John Brunner
Foundation

Excellence 1 Belonging I Partnership

Trustees - Register of Interests 2025/26 (4-Year Term of Office)

Trustee Details Declaration of Interests
Date Business/ Pecuniary Interests Professional bodies, special interest Date
e . Date term o . . Date Interest
Name Position appointed groups or mutual support organisations Governance roles in other Interest
ended . e e L. Began
educational institutions Ceased
Emmanuel Trustee 10/07/2025 Headteacher of Tytherington School 01/09/2015
Botwe (Trustee
appointed) Immediate Past President of ASCL (Association of School and College Sept 2025
Leaders
Member of Greenshaw MAP Sept 2019
Trustee of Macclesfield College Sept 2024
Member of The Association of School and College Leaders (ASCL) 2010
Clifton Trustee 10/07/2025 Ad hoc Supply Teacher at Loreto Grammar School, Altrincham
Broom (Trustee
appointed) Proprietor of Green Baboon
Chair of Governors at Altrincham College 01/09/2025
Hon Secretary at Knutsford Tennis Club
Richard Trustee 01/04/2020 Employee of ESL Fuels Ltd
Donovan (Member
appointed) Member of CIMA/CGMA
Codilia Trustee 27/03/2024 01/09/2025 Director at Nakawo Ltd 12/06/2015

Gapare (Trustee



Joanne
Hyslop

Dagmar

Jones

Carl Lee

Lachlan
Nisbett

Scott
Mullholand

appointed)

Trustee
(Trustee
appointed)

Trustee
(Trustee
appointed)

Trustee
(Member
appointed)

Trustee
(Trustee
appointed)

Trustee
(Trustee
appointed)

30/03/2022

10/07/2025

01/04/2020

27/03/2024

18/10/2023

17/03/2025

Member of Leaders Network at Manchester Metropolitan University
Justice of the Peace

Panel Member of Delamere Dairy Foundation Grant

Headteacher of Davenham C of E Primary School
Ex-officio Governor at Davenham CofE Primary School
Member of NAHT

Treasurer for Davenham Football Club

Director of CRL Business Consulting

Member of CIMA

Equity Partner at Brabners Solicitors LLP

Member of The British Association for Shooting and Conservation

Chair of Trustees at The Petty Pool Trust
Director of Cuddington Manor Farm

Employee of NCG Group

Sept 2016
23/01/2013

Sept 2016

10/02/2020

27/11/2017

17/09/2014

2023



Virginia
Parkes

Christopher
Penter

Alan Redley

Louise
Shorney

Mathew
Snelson

Trustee
(Trustee
appointed)

Trustee
(Member
appointed)

Trustee
(Member
appointed)
Chair of
Foundation
Board

Trustee
(Trustee
appointed)

CEO/AO
Trustee
(Member
appointed)

27/03/2024 02/07/2025

09/10/2019

27/02/2018

27/03/2027

01/08/2022

19/06/2025

Employee of AGBIS (Association of Governing Bodies in Independent
Schools)

Member of CMI

Interim Chair of Governors at The Macclesfield Academy

Chair of Trustees of The Sir John Brunner Foundation

Chair of Trustees of the Friends of Anderton and Marbury (Registered
Charity)

Chartered Engineer and Member of The Institution of Mechanical
Engineers

Member of Tytherington School

Vice Dean of Practice Education at University of Liverpool

Member of Nursing and Midwifery Council

External Examiner at University of Manchester

Trustee of Sandbach High School
Member of The Association of School and College Leaders (ASCL)

Confederation of Schools Trusts Policy Advisory Group

06/09/2024

01/04/2024

27/02/2018

29/05/2018

05/09/1984

17/06/2025

2021

1989

01/04/2021

Nov 2024

09/07/2024

Nov 2026



