

**Members Register of Interests 2025/26**

Member Details				Declarations of Interests		
Name	Position	Date appointed	Date term ended	Business/Pecuniary Interests Membership of any professional bodies, special interest groups or mutual support organisations Governance roles in other educational institutions	Date Interest Began	Date Interest Ceased
<b>Julie Brandreth</b>	Member	12/08/2022		Chair of Local Education Committee, Barnton Community Nursery and Primary School (Weaver Trust)	22/09/2022	
				Vice Chair of Governors at Middlewich High School	01/12/2021	23/06/2025
<b>David Charlton</b>	Member	06/10/2025		Independent Education Consultant		
				Chair of Acton Bridge Parish Council	Nov 2020	
				Licensed Reader at St Johns Church Hartford	23/03/2022	
				Trustee of Acton Bridge Community Association	May 2024	
				Governor of Sir John Deane's Sixth Form College	23/03/2022	
				Foundation Scheme Governor	2018	
<b>Kerry Kirkwood</b>	Member	01/09/2023		Special Interest Groups: LGB Alliance Sex Matters Founder of Lancashire Lesbians	23/11/2021	
				Trustee of The Mosaic Learning Academy Trust	01/09/2023	
				Vice Chair of Governors of the Hugh Baird College		

<b>Alan Redley</b>	Member	01/06/2020		Chair of Trustees of The Sir John Brunner Foundation	27/02/2018	
				Chair of Trustees of the Friends of Anderton and Marbury (Registered Charity)	29/05/2018	
				Chartered Engineer and Member of The Institution of Mechanical Engineers	05/09/1984	
				Member of Tytherington School	17/06/2025	
<b>Douglas Shingler</b>	Member	27/02/2018 11/12/2025	06/10/2025	Family members and friends are members of Northwich Rowing Club	15/10/2012	
				Chair of Sir John Deane's Foundation Scheme Governors		06/10/2025
				Son in Law is the owner of Buccaneer Promotions		
<b>Jane Staley</b>	Member	27/02/2018	22/01/2026	Chair of Members	12/12/2022	

**Trustees - Register of Interests 2025/26 (4-Year Term of Office)**

Trustee Details				Declaration of Interests		
Name	Position	Date appointed	Date term ended	<b>Business/ Pecuniary Interests Professional bodies, special interest groups or mutual support organisations Governance roles in other educational institutions</b>	Date Interest Began	Date Interest Ceased
<b>Emmanuel Botwe</b>	Trustee (Trustee appointed)	10/07/2025		Headteacher of Tytherington School	01/09/2015	
				Immediate Past President of ASCL (Association of School and College Leaders)	Sept 2025	
				Member of Greenshaw MAP	Sept 2019	
				Trustee of Macclesfield College	Sept 2024	
				Member of The Association of School and College Leaders (ASCL)	2010	
<b>Clifton Broom</b>	Trustee (Trustee appointed)	10/07/2025		Ad hoc Supply Teacher at Loreto Grammar School, Altrincham		
				Proprietor of Green Baboon		
				Chair of Governors at Altrincham College	01/09/2025	
				Hon Secretary at Knutsford Tennis Club		
<b>Richard Donovan</b>	Trustee (Member appointed)	01/04/2020		Employee of ESL Fuels Ltd		
				Member of CIMA/CGMA		
<b>Codilia Gapare</b>	Trustee (Trustee	27/03/2024	01/09/2025	Director at Nakwo Ltd	12/06/2015	

	appointed)			Member of Leaders Network at Manchester Metropolitan University  Justice of the Peace  Panel Member of Delamere Dairy Foundation Grant		
<b>Joanne Hyslop</b>	Trustee (Trustee appointed)	30/03/2022		Headteacher of Davenham C of E Primary School	Sept 2016	
				Ex-officio Governor at Davenham CofE Primary School	23/01/2013	
				Member of NAHT	Sept 2016	
<b>Dagmar Jones</b>	Trustee (Trustee appointed)	10/07/2025		Treasurer for Davenham Football Club		
<b>Carl Lee</b>	Trustee (Member appointed)	01/04/2020		Director of CRL Business Consulting	10/02/2020	
				Member of CIMA		
<b>Lachlan Nisbett</b>	Trustee (Trustee appointed)	27/03/2024	17/03/2025	Equity Partner at Brabners Solicitors LLP	27/11/2017	
				Member of The British Association for Shooting and Conservation		
				Chair of Trustees at The Petty Pool Trust		
				Director of Cuddington Manor Farm	17/09/2014	
<b>Scott Mulholand</b>	Trustee (Trustee appointed)	18/10/2023		Employee of NCG Group	2023	

<b>Virginia Parkes</b>	Trustee (Trustee appointed)	27/03/2024	02/07/2025	Employee of AGBIS (Association of Governing Bodies in Independent Schools)	06/09/2024	
				Member of CMI		
<b>Christopher Penter</b>	Trustee (Member appointed)	09/10/2019	19/06/2025	Interim Chair of Governors at The Macclesfield Academy	01/04/2024	09/07/2024
<b>Alan Redley</b>	Trustee (Member appointed) Chair of Foundation Board	27/02/2018		Chair of Trustees of The Sir John Brunner Foundation	27/02/2018	
				Chair of Trustees of the Friends of Anderton and Marbury (Registered Charity)	29/05/2018	
				Chartered Engineer and Member of The Institution of Mechanical Engineers	05/09/1984	
				Member of Tytherington School	17/06/2025	
<b>Louise Shorney</b>	Trustee (Trustee appointed)	27/03/2027		Vice Dean of Practice Education at University of Liverpool	2021	
				Member of Nursing and Midwifery Council	1989	
				External Examiner at University of Manchester		
<b>Mathew Snelson</b>	CEO/AO Trustee (Member appointed)	01/08/2022		Trustee of Sandbach High School	01/04/2021	
				Member of The Association of School and College Leaders (ASCL)		
				Confederation of Schools Trusts Policy Advisory Group	Nov 2024	Nov 2026